The powerful and reliable choice
Marine Applications
Diesel Engines
Nothing Runs Like A Deere™
Marine Applications
John Deere PowerTech™ engines are as powerful in the water as they are on
the land. Our marine propulsion, generator, and auxiliary engines share the
same reputation for performance and reliability that their agricultural and

keeled-cooled applications. Contact your John Deere engine distributor.
6 1 3 5 S F M 8 5
Model designation key
Emissions
	 50	 Non-emissions regulated
	 70, 75, 76, 85	 Emissions regulated
Engine type
	 M	 Marine
User type
	 F	 OEM (John Deere Power Systems)
Air intake system
	 D	 Naturally aspirated
	 T	 Turbocharged
	 A	� Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-engine coolant
	 S	 Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-seawater*
	 H	 Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-air
Displacement in liters
	 135	 13.5 liters
	 090	 9.0 liters
	 068	 6.8 liters
	 045	 4.5 liters
Number of cylinders
5